
U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S 
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

Fo
r 

th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S 
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

Fo
r 

th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia

UNITED STATES  DISTRICT COURT
Northern District of California

San Francisco Division

BMG MUSIC, et al.,
Plaintiffs,

v.

VANESSA CLAYTON,
Defendant in propia persona.

_____________________________________/

No. C 08-3148 JSW

ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR
PLAINTIFF BMG MUSIC’S CLIENT
REPRESENTATIVE TO ATTEND
THE MEDIATION
TELEPHONICALLY

Date: July 27, 2010
Mediator: Margaret Corrigan

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the request for plaintiff BMG Music’s client representative,

Matthew Oppenheimer, to be excused from personally attending the July 27, 2010 mediation session

before Margaret Corrigan is GRANTED.  Mr. Oppenheimer shall be available to participate

telephonically at all times in accordance with ADR L.R. 6-10(f).

IT IS SO ORDERED.

July 19, 2010 By:

Dated Elizabeth D. Laporte
United States Magistrate Judge
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